High Power EDFA for FTTH / FTTB
1550nm EDFA
(power supply:48VDC/110VAC/220VAC)
Operating Manual
High power amplifier
Catalog
Using Safety Precautions ....................................................................................................................................................................1
Application .......................................................................................................................................................................................... 2

Maximum Power=10W
-14-
Order Information
Category Application Input Power — Output
Power
— ports Power
supply1
Power
supply2
Interface Network
Management
EDFA-1500 1 X － 20 － 64 2 4 2 0
1U/ 2U/3U Rack
Dual power
supply
1: CATV
2: DCM
3.Telecom single channel
4:Telecom DWDM
5:Wide Band single Channel
1:-10~+10dBm；
2:+5~+15dBm；
3:0~+10dBm；
4:-8~+10dBm；
5:-35dBm~-25dBm(
Pre)；
6:-25dBm~-10dBm(
Online)；
7:-10dBm~+6dBm(
Booster)；
9:Other
13:13dBm
24:24dBm
1:1 port
2:2 port
4:4 port
8:8 port
16:16 port
32:32 port
64:64 port
1：110VAC
2：220VAC
4：-48VDC
1：110VAC
2：220VAC
4：-48VDC
0: None
1:SC/UPC
2:SC/APC
3:FC/UPC
4:FC/APC
5:LC/UPC
6:LC/APC
0：None
1：SNMP
Note 1：EDFA-1500 for 1U rack，Maxim ports number： 16（w/ WDM），or 32（w/o WDM）
Note 2：High End configure with SNMP Net management.
Note 3: 2U and 3U rack maxim 64 port with WDM